FISCAL IMPACT The amount is not to exceed $220,406.00 (an increase of 

$13,500.00 above  the previously approve $206,645.04)   

RECOMMENDATION Adopt the resolution. 

BACKGROUND 

This resolution authorizes City Manager to increase the 

amount of the contract with Thomson Reuters by Thirteen 

Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 ($13,500) for a total 

contract amount of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand, Four 

Hundred Six and 00/100 Dollars ($220,406.00), plus 

applicable taxes and fees to cover expenses for additional 

subscription services and other expenses through the 

contract term. The original contract with Thomson Reuters 

was for a 36-month period (January 2024 through December 

2026) for an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Six